PTO-1594)F	3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
. 00 10 1999 -	Patent and Trademark Office
	- T
	-1999 ▼ ▼ ▼
ts U.S. Patent & TMOf	attached original documents or copy thereof.
101120803 1. Traine or conveying party(ies): 0 1199	
1. າຈແກອ ປາ ໄປໄກ່ຂອງing party(ies): 8.//.99	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
·	IFC DISPSABLES, INC
CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION	PO BOX 469
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: BROWNSVIILE State: TN ZIP: 38102
☐ Corporation-State	City:State;ZIP:
O Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	☐ Association
2. Notice of conveyones:	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	□ Other
Other RELFASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
- Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: JULY 20, 1999	
LACOURON Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ♥ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED	CITE ATTEMATIONS
SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTAHCED
	•
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes 🔏 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
TYMNA CHADDLE	
Name:TONYA_CHAPPLE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: CSC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	2 /tdt/of/200 to be offeriged to deposit destative
S() CTATE CUDETT	
Street Address: 80 STATE STREET	8. Deposit account number:
	d. Deposit account number.
ALDIAN NV 19907	
City: ALBANY State: NY ZIP: 12207	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/19/1999 HTHAI1 00000023 1488507 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
FC-481 40.00 (P	
FC 182 Statement and signature. 250.00 0P	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
TONYA CHAPPIE	(Chuppe 8-10-99
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Tetal number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
I otal number of pages including	g outer energy attachments, and document.

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Busboy & Design	1,488,507
IFC & Design	1,495,833
Like-Rags & Design	1,509,258
Presto-Wipes	1,551,978
Tuff-Job	1,148,960
WorkPack	1,705,058
Taskforce	1,680,423
Hand Wiping Logo	1,485,296

TRADEMARKS IN PROGRESS	APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
The Nation's Wiper Source	75/214,512
Wiping Solutions	75/214,513
Dusterz & Design	75/059,053

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS RELEASE is made as of July <u>20</u>, 1999 by CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a California corporation ("*Congress*"), in favor of IFC DISPOSABLES, INC., a Tennessee corporation ("*IFC*").

WHEREAS, IFC entered into a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (Security Agreement), dated as of November 18, 1997 (the "Agreement"), with Congress to secure payment of obligations of IFC to Congress; and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Agreement was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 1736, Frame 0560, on May 26, 1998 with respect to the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement) listed on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, Congress, at the request of IFC, has agreed to release and reassign to IFC its interest in the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Congress hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to IFC, without representation or warranty, express or implied and without recourse, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Congress pursuant to the Agreement in and to the Trademarks which are described more fully on Exhibit A and the goodwill of the business symbolized by each such Trademark, including any and all proceeds relating thereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Congress has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Name: Keith Holler

Title: Vice President

STATE OF New York)

SS:

COUNTY OF New York)

On the 26 day of July , 1999 before me personally came Keith Holler, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at in New Jersel that he is the Vice President of Congress Financial Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his/her name by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Zublic

AMY HOTA' ING NOT GIV FIRSLIG, State of New York HIDDIG Cost out New York County Committee of Opplied June 23, 2,000

NY01/ALTEB/408994.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001945 FRAME: 0249